
 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

     
Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke     SEMI FINAL                              15.15h 

Heat  1/3/ grupa Wind / vetar  -0.2   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 151 Kontonikola Georgia 24.06.1998 CYP 12.45 Q 
2 93 Georgieva Elena 2001 BUL 12.48 Q 
3 434 Nonković Marija 11.01.1998 SRB 12.51 q 
4 363 Krnc Lara 16.09.2000 SLO 13.10  
5 249 Timceska Sanja 2000 MKD 13.79  
 62 Erceg Anja 1998 BIH DQ 162.7  

3x2Q + 2q 
 
Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke    SEMI FINAL                                15.19h 

Heat  2/3  grupa Wind / vetar  -1.1   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 333 Baboi Marina 1999 ROU 12.42 Q 
2 135 Zanetić Dorja 03.03.2001 CRO 12.67 Q 
3 372 Zalokar Tinkara 04.03.1998 SLO 12.87  
4 412 Yağcıoğlu Elif 06.02.1998 TUR 12.88  
5 244 Miroska Martina 1998 MKD 13.11  
6 273 Chiriliuc Eleonora 03.01.2000 MDA 13.40  

3x2Q + 2q 
 
Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke     SEMI FINAL                               15.22h 

Heat  3/3 / grupa Wind / vetar  -1.0   
  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 211 Iosifidou Sofia 1998 GRE 12.22 Q 
2 423 Damjanović Tamara 07.12.1998 SRB 12.47 Q 
3 409 Polat Elif 23.01.1999 TUR 12.68 q 
4 91 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 12.79  
5 71 Reizbegović Ajla 1999 BIH 13.00  
6 283 Ungureanu Diana 16.07.1999 MDA 13.27  

3x2Q + 2q 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
  
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke     SEMI FINAL        SUMMARY/ ukupno 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 211 Iosifidou Sofia 1998 GRE 12.22 Q 
2 333 Baboi Marina 1999 ROU 12.42 Q 
3 151 Kontonikola Georgia 24.06.1998 CYP 12.45 Q 
4 423 Damjanović Tamara 07.12.1998 SRB 12.47 Q 
5 93 Georgieva Elena 2001 BUL 12.48 Q 
6 434 Nonković Marija 11.01.1998 SRB 12.51 q 
7 135 Zanetić Dorja 03.03.2001 CRO 12.67 Q 
8 409 Polat Elif 23.01.1999 TUR 12.68 q 
9 91 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 12.79  

10 372 Zalokar Tinkara 04.03.1998 SLO 12.87  
11 412 Yağcıoğlu Elif 06.02.1998 TUR 12.88  
12 71 Reizbegović Ajla 1999 BIH 13.00  
13 363 Krnc Lara 16.09.2000 SLO 13.10  
14 244 Miroska Martina 1998 MKD 13.11  
15 283 Ungureanu Diana 16.07.1999 MDA 13.27  
16 273 Chiriliuc Eleonora 03.01.2000 MDA 13.40  

 249 Timceska Sanja 2000 MKD 13.79  
 
 
  

Event  / disciplina 100m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                           FINAL                  16.45h 
 Wind / vetar +0.0   

  

Lane 
staza 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 211 Iosifidou Sofia 1998 GRE 12.08 8 
2 333 Baboi Marina 1999 ROU 12.12 7 
3 423 Damjanović Tamara 07.12.1998 SRB 12.32 6 
4 151 Kontonikola Georgia 24.06.1998 CYP 12.34 5 
5 135 Zanetić Dorja 03.03.2001 CRO 12.43 4 
6 93 Georgieva Elena 2001 BUL 12.52 3 
7 434 Nonković Marija 11.01.1998 SRB 12.69 2 
8 409 Polat Elif 23.01.1999 TUR 12.70 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                         17.45h 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib 
start br. 

Name and Surname 
prezime i ime Born god Country /  država Result 

rezultat 
Scoring 
bodovi 

1 341 Miklos Andrea 1999 ROU 54.1 8 
2 124 Filipović Dora 24.10.1998 CRO 56.3 7 
3 427 Jović Luna Vodana 23.09.1998 SRB 56.5 6 
4 436 Polić Tamara 20.07.1998 SRB 57.5 5 
5 334 Balan Cristina 1998 ROU 57.6 4 
6 370 Ponikvar Nika 16.10.1999 SLO 58.1 3 
7 105 Zdravkova Ivelina 1998 BUL 58.2 2 
8 281 Stăvilă Veronica 14.05.1998 MDA 58.3 1 

 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 400m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                           17.49h 
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 103 Stoyanova Pavlina  1999 BUL 58.66  
2 397 Demiralp Keziban 03.10.1998 TUR 59.03  
3 72 Roljić Aleksandra 2001 BIH 1:00.47  
4 414 Yıldırım Kardelen 01.11.1999 TUR 1:01.36  
5 284 Zdoroveţcaia Olga 16.09.1999 MDA 1:02.64  
6 242 Hajdari Anesa  2001 MKD 1:02.73  
7 251 Urdarevska Vera  1998 MKD 1:03.58  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
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Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                         16.55h 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 335 Bogos Diana 1999 ROU 2:08.33  
2 1 Relaksa Dauti 2001 ALB 2:13.49  
3 66 Lemez Katarina 2000 BIH 2:14.29  
4 426 Golubović Milica 05.07.1998 SRB 2:16.27  
5 130 Rakijašić Paula 07.06.2000 CRO 2:16.70  
6 441 Ivačković Sara 04.03.1999 SRB 2:16.85  
7 393 Alan Azime 01.01.2000 TUR 2:16.96  
8 400 İtmeç Yeşim 12.07.1999 TUR 2:20.47  
9 279 Rotari Silvia 28.08.1999 MDA 2:20.64  
10 214 Mistakidou Foteini 1999 GRE 2:21.23  
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                         17.00h 
 Heat  2/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 98 Kaneva Rosica 2000 BUL 2:16.18  
2 94 Georgieva Silvia 1999 BUL 2:18.86  
3 63 Hasanbašić Mubina 2000 BIH 2:23.30  
4 365 Medved Laura 29.03.1999 SLO 2:26.96  
5 276 Gunco Alexandra 18.08.2000 MDA 2:28.98  
6 253 Jankova Meri 1999 MKD 2:30.03  
 

Event  / disciplina 800m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                    SUMMARY/ukupno 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 335 Bogos Diana 1999 ROU 2:08.33 8 
2 1 Relaksa Dauti 2001 ALB 2:13.49 7 
3 66 Lemez Katarina 2000 BIH 2:14.29 6 
4 98 Kaneva Rosica 2000 BUL 2:16.18 5 
5 426 Golubović Milica 05.07.1998 SRB 2:16.27 4 
6 130 Rakijašić Paula 07.06.2000 CRO 2:16.70 3 
7 441 Ivačković Sara 04.03.1999 SRB 2:16.85 2 
8 393 Alan Azime 01.01.2000 TUR 2:16.96 1 
9 94 Georgieva Silvia 1999 BUL 2:18.86  
10 400 İtmeç Yeşim 12.07.1999 TUR 2:20.47  
11 279 Rotari Silvia 28.08.1999 MDA 2:20.64  
12 214 Mistakidou Foteini 1999 GRE 2:21.23  
13 63 Hasanbašić Mubina 2000 BIH 2:23.30  
14 365 Medved Laura 29.03.1999 SLO 2:26.96  
15 276 Gunco Alexandra 18.08.2000 MDA 2:28.98  
16 253 Jankova Meri 1999 MKD 2:30.03  
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Event  / disciplina 1500m Girls / mlađe juniorke                                      17.20h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 95 Georgiieva Iiliana  2000 BUL 4:36.09 8 
2 408 Bati Serenay 15.08.1999 TUR 4:44.83 7 
3 401 Kalka Ninci 30.07.2001 TUR 4:47.76 6 
4 336 Butnariu Alina 1998 ROU 4:50.99 5 
5 133 Dobša Nina 10.09.1999 CRO 4:52.10 4 
6 424 Gajić Mina 21.10.2000 SRB 4:55.46 3 
7 74 Samardžić Valentina 1999 BIH 4:58.48 2 
8 361 Česen Nika 14.09.1998 SLO 5:05.93 1 
9 248 Sokolovska Renata    1998 MKD 5:18.92  
10 280 Stavila Andreea 13.12.2000 MDA 5:19.46  
 

 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 3000m  Girls / mlađe juniorke                                             18.15h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 432 Mićević Tamara 19.10.2000 SRB 9:43.26 8 
2 391 Akbingöl Emine 11.07.2000 TUR 9:46.36 7 
3 337 Doroftei Gabriela 1998 ROU 9:56.34 6 
4 411 Tunç Gülsün 10.10.1999 TUR 10:22.29 5 
5 128 Pazman Elena 24.10.2000 CRO 10:30.42 4 
6 302 Magdelinić Anastasija 16.11.2000 MNE 10:45.80 3 
7 134 Vukančić Katarina 08.10.1999 CRO 10:51.24 2 
8 75 Trebovac Anja 2000 BIH 11:22.54 1 
9 241 Boseska Ema  1999 MKD 13:36.33  
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Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke              0.762m       16.00h 
Heat  1/2 / grupa Wind / vetar +0.0   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 362 Glojnarič Nika 29.11.2000 SLO 13.56  
2 342 Sandu Adelina 1998 ROU 13.82  
3 152 Georgiou Dafni 18.08.1999 CYP 14.12  
4 215 Papadopoulou Paschalina 2000 GRE 14.41  
5 403 Karatay Nefise 25.02.2000 TUR 14.63  
6 62 Erceg Anja 1998 BIH 14.65  
7 281 Stăvilă Veronica 14.05.1998 MDA 16.03  
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke              0.762m       16.04h 
Heat  2/2 / grupa Wind / vetar -0.5   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 121 Barnjak Klara 18.09.1999 CRO 14.66  
2 430 Lukić Anja 30.05.1999 SRB 14.72  
3 406 Kurtay Yaren 15.05.1999 TUR 14.82  
4 122 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999 CRO 14.93  
5 91 Andonova Nikol  2000 BUL 14.95  
6 364 Kužnik Žanin 11.01.2000 SLO 17.90  
 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 100m  Hurdles Girls / mlađe juniorke   0.762m    SUMMARY/ukupno 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 362 Glojnarič Nika 29.11.2000 SLO 13.56 8 
2 342 Sandu Adelina 1998 ROU 13.82 7 
3 152 Georgiou Dafni 18.08.1999 CYP 14.12 6 
4 215 Papadopoulou Paschalina 2000 GRE 14.41 5 
5 403 Karatay Nefise 25.02.2000 TUR 14.63 4 
6 62 Erceg Anja 1998 BIH 14.65 3 
7 121 Barnjak Klara 18.09.1999 CRO 14.66 2 
8 430 Lukić Anja 30.05.1999 SRB 14.72 1 
9 406 Kurtay Yaren 15.05.1999 TUR 14.82  

10 122 Ćosić Dolores 09.12.1999 CRO 14.93  
11 91 Andonova Nikol 2000 BUL 14.95  
12 281 Stăvilă Veronica 14.05.1998 MDA 16.03  
13 364 Kužnik Žanin 11.01.2000 SLO 17.90  
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Event  / disciplina 2000m  steeple Girls / mlađe juniorke         0.762m        18.45h 
     

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 394 Altun Mehtap 12.04.2000 TUR 6:55.34 8 
2 127 Ontl Lora 16.10.1999 CRO 7:01.67 7 
3 437 Pruginić Jasmina 24.03.1998 SRB 7:01.96 6 
4 338 Dragoi  Iulia 1999 ROU 7:11.54 5 
5 97 Ivanova Natalia   1998 BUL 7:19.39 4 
6 70 Pjević Teodora 2000 BIH 7:28.32 3 
7 101 Mihailova Gabriela  2000 BUL 7:42.73 2 
8 440 Tešić Danijela 2001 SRB 7:55.69 1 
9 369 Pleško Tara 22.07.1998 SLO 8:00.97  
10 278 Moraru Domniţa 28.02.1999 MDA 8:04.20  
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Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                               19.15h 
 Heat  1/2 / grupa   

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

 428 Kovač Anja 27.10.1998    
1 435 Pešić Aleksandra 25.01.1998 SRB 47.15  
 434 Nonković Marija 11.01.1998    
 423 Damjanović Tamara 07.12.1998    
 333 Baboi Marina 1999    
2 341 Miklos Andrea 1999 ROU 48.29  
 342 Sandu Adelina 1998    
 340 Manoliu  Ioana 1998    
 404 Edanur Kılıa 10.07.1999    
3 412 Yağcıoğlu Elif 06.02.1998 TUR 48.45  
 413 Yetgil Berivan 16.05.2000    
 409 Polat Elif 23.01.1999    
 91 Andonova Nikol  2000    
4 105 Zdravkova Ivelina  1998 BUL 49.20  
 99 Kuzmanova Ariana   2000    
 93 Georgieva Elena  2001    
 215 Papadopoulou Paschalina 2000    
5 214 Mistakidou Foteini 1999 GRE 49.77  
 216 Patsi Myrto Margarita 1998    
 211 Iosifidou Sofia 1998    

 
Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                               19.20h 

 Heat  2/2 / grupa  

 
 
 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

 135 Zanetić Dorja 03.03.2001    
1 129 Pešić Daniela 15.09.1999 CRO 46.92  
 121 Barnjak Klara 18.09.1999    
 124 Filipović Dora 24.10.1998    
 372 Zalokar Tinkara  1998    
2 363 Krnc Lara 2000 SLO 48.72  
 371 Praprotnik Malej Trina 1999    
 362 Glojnarič Nika 2000    
 273 Chiriliuc Eleonora 03.01.2000    
3 282 Tricaziuc Ecaterina 12.03.1998 MDA 50.74  
 283 Ungureanu Diana 16.07.1999    
 277 Hotinca Mihaela 24.01.1998    
 249 Timceska Sanja  2000    
4 245 Mitovska Jana  2001 MKD 52.24  
 254 Halili Ajše 2001    
 244 Miroska Martina  1998    
 66 Lemez Katarina 2000    
 71 Reizbegović Ajla 1999 BIH DQ 170.14  
 72 Roljić Aleksandra 2001    
 62 Erceg Anja 1998    



 

BALKAN YOUTH ATHLETICS 
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Sremska Mitrovica, Serbia, 04th  July 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Event  / disciplina 4x100m  Girls /  mlađe juniorke                         SUMMARY/ukupno 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  
država  

Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1    CRO 46.92 8 
2    SRB 47.15 7 
3    ROU 48.29 6 
4    TUR 48.45 5 
5    SLO 48.72 4 
6    BUL 49.20 3 
7    GRE 49.77 2 
8    MDA 50.74 1 
9    MKD 52.24  
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Event  / disciplina High Jump  Girls / skok uvis  mlađe juniorke                      16.05h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 367 Omerzu Lara 10.02.1998 SLO 180 8 
2 212 Koutsouki Konstantina 1999 GRE 170 7 
3 332 Antal Anamaria 1998 ROU 167 5.5 
3 153 Constantinou Sergielena 23.06.1999 CYP 167 5.5 
5 132 Trifković Ena 29.04.1998 CRO 164 3.5 
5 407 Menekşe Merve 22.09.1998 TUR 164 3.5 
7 104 Tomova Yoana  1998 BUL 164 1.5 
7 429 Krajina Sandra 26.05.1999 SRB 164 1.5 
9 67 Lučić Sara 2000 BIH 164  
9 277 Hotinca Mihaela 24.01.1998 MDA 164  
9 368 Plankar Nika 30.04.2000 SLO 164  
12 410 Savaşkan Buse 24.02.1999 TUR 164  
13 92 Angelova Matilda  1998 BUL 160  
14 247 Mustafa Besijana  2000 MKD 155  
14 301 Šćekić Ivana  15.06.2001 MNE 155  
 68 Pašalić Lamija 1999 BIH NM  
140-145-150-155-160-164-167-170-173-176-179-182 + 2 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

140 145 150 155 160 164 167 170 173 176 179 182  

1 247 Mustafa Besijana  0 0 0 0 xxx         
2 92 Angelova Matilda  - 0 0 0 xx0 xxx        
3 68 Pašalić Lamija - - - - xxx         
4 104 Tomova Yoana  - 0 0 0 xx0 0 xxx       
5 67 Lučić Sara - - - 0 0 x0 xxx       
6 301 Šćekić Ivana  - 0 0 0 xxx         
7 429 Krajina Sandra - - 0 0 xx0 0 xxx       
8 332 Antal Anamaria - - 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx      
9 277 Hotinca Mihaela - 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx       
10 132 Trifković Ena - - - 0 0 0 xxx       
11 410 Savaşkan Buse - - - x0 x0 x0 xxx       
12 212 Koutsouki Konstantina - - - 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx     
13 153 Constantinou Sergielena - - - - 0 0 x0 xxx      
14 368 Plankar Nika - - - - 0 x0 xxx       
15 407 Menekşe Merve - - - 0 0 0 xxx       
16 367 Omerzu Lara - - - - - - - 0 x0 xx0 0 xxx  
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Event  / disciplina Long Jump Girls /  skok u dalj  mlađe juniorke                  18.10h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 425 Gardašević Milica 28.09.1998 SRB 6.03 -0.9 8 
2 340 Manoliu  Ioana 1998 ROU 5.74 -0.6 7 
3 431 Lukić Sara 30.05.1999 SRB 5.70 -0.5 6 
4 244 Miroska Martina  1998 MKD 5.56 -0.5 5 
5 99 Kuzmanova Ariana   2000 BUL 5.51 -0.9 4 
6 363 Krnc Lara 16.09.2000 SLO 5.45 -0.3 3 
7 102 Simeonova Simona   2000 BUL 5.29 -0.3 2 
8 392 Akgöz Gizem 05.01.2001 TUR 5.21 -0.1 1 
9 371 Praprotnik Malej Trina 03.04.1999 SLO 5.20 -1.8  
10 126 Komarica Katarina 11.11.1998 CRO 5.17 -0.3  
11 396 Danışmaz Tuğba 01.09.1999 TUR 5.14 -0.2  
12 303 Guberinić Teodora 28.03.1998 MNE 5.12 -1.1  
13 61 Čolaković Anja 2001 BIH 5.11 -2.0  
14 277 Hotinca Mihaela 24.01.1998 MDA 4.64 -0.6  
 123 Dragičević Josipa 06.05.2000 CRO DNS   
 
 
 
 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I  II  III  IV  V  VI  

1 244 Miroska Martina  5.16 -0.3 5.37 -0.6 5.48 -0.5 5.32 -0.6 5.56 -0.5 5.11 +0.1 

2 61 Čolaković Anja 5.11 -2.0 4.44 -1.7 4.98 -0.2       

3 277 Hotinca Mihaela 4.64 -0.6 4.56 -1.1 4.46 -0.2       

4 396 Danışmaz Tuğba 5.14 -0.2 X  5.00 -1.2       

5 303 Guberinić Teodora 5.12 -1.1 4.67 -0.6 X        

6 102 Simeonova Simona  5.19 -0.9 4.91 -2.5 5.29 -0.3 5.15 -0.6 5.02 -0.6 X  

7 371 Praprotnik Malej Trina 5.20 -1.8 5.09 -0.5 5.10 -1.6       

8 392 Akgöz Gizem 4.98 -0.1 5.20 -0.4 5.15 -0.5 5.21 -0.1 X  X  

9 363 Krnc Lara 5.24 -0.9 5.15 -0.6 5.34 -0.6 X  X  5.45 -0.3 

10 431 Lukić Sara 5.33 -2.6 5.70 -0.5 5.56 -1.5 X  5.42 -0.7 X  

11 123 Dragičević Josipa             

12 340 Manoliu  Ioana 4.73 -1.0 5.72 -1.3 5.63 -1.3 5.74 -0.6 5.62 -0.7 -  

13 126 Komarica Katarina X  5.12 -0.9 5.17 -0.3       

14 99 Kuzmanova Ariana  5.37 -1.3 5.51 -0.9 5.46 -0.6 5.34 -1.0 5.44 -0.5 5.40 -0.7 

15 425 Gardašević Milica 5.76 -2.2 6.03 -0.9 X  6.01 -1.0 5.98 -0.8 X  
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Event  / disciplina Triple Jump Girls / troskok  mlađe juniorke                             13.30h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born  
god  

Country 
 država  

Result 
rezultat  

Wind 
vetar 

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 331 Anitei Georgiana 1999 ROU 12.80 -0.5  
2 396 Danışmaz Tuğba 01.09.1999 TUR 12.27 +0.8  
3 216 Patsi Myrto Margarita 1998 GRE 12.19 -0.6  
4 433 Nikoletić Milica 23.02.1999 SRB 12.10 -0.6  
5 125 Ivanković Marija 06.10.1998 CRO 12.10 -0.9  
6 271 Calinina Anastasia 02.01.1998 MDA 12.08 +0.8  
7 366 Omanovič Neja 20.01.2000 SLO 11.63 -0.7  
8 415 Yılmaz Esra 05.01.2000 TUR 11.61 +0.5  
9 274 Crasavţeva Iana 01.05.2000 MDA 11.34 +0.3  
19 61 Čolaković Anja 2001 BIH 11.28 -0.1  
11 303 Guberinić Teodora 28.03.1998 MNE 11.24 -2.1  
12 247 Mustafa Besijana  2000 MKD 10.31 -1.6  
 371 Praprotnik Malej Trina 03.04.1999 SLO DNF   
 
 
 

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I  II  III  IV  V  VI  

1 61 Čolaković Anja X  11.28 -0.1 11.05 -1.7       

2 303 Guberinić Teodora 10.95 +0.0 11.00 -0.7 11.24 -2.1       

3 247 Mustafa Besijana  X  10.20 -0.3 10.31 -1.6       

4 274 Crasavţeva Iana 11.12 -0.9 11.08 -1.1 11.34 +0.3       

5 371 Praprotnik Malej Trina X            

6 415 Yılmaz Esra 10.75 +0.1 11.61 +0.5 X  X  11.07 -1.9 X  

7 366 Omanovič Neja X  11.25 +0.1 11.63 -0.7 11.56 -0.2 X  X  

8 396 Danışmaz Tuğba X  12.17 -0.4 11.57 -2.5 X  11.84 -0.2 12.27 +0.8 

9 125 Ivanković Marija 11.54 -2.2 X  11.67 -0.5 X  12.10 -0.9 X  

10 433 Nikoletić Milica 11.76 -2.0 12.10 -0.6 11.85 -1.5 11.80 -1.9 X  12.05 +1.4 

11 216 Patsi Myrto Margarita 11.99 -1.0 11.67 -1.2 12.11 -1.4 12.19 -0.6 12.18 +0.3 X  

12 271 Calinina Anastasia X  12.07 -2.6 11.97 +0.1 11.98 -1.7 12.08 +0.8 11.85 -1.8 

13 331 Anitei Georgiana X  12.37 -0.9 12.76 -0.3 X  12.57 +0.0 12.80 -0.5 
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Event  / disciplina Shot put Girls / bacanje kugle  mlađe juniorke     3kg        14.30h         
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 304 Rakočević Kristina 13.06.1998 MNE 17.24 8 
2 154 Fella Gavriella 21.01.1998 CYP 14.97 7 
3 395 Çoban Raziye 20.03.1998 TUR 14.94 6 
4 339 Gheorghe  Florentina 1998 ROU 14.37 5 
5 213 Magoulia Maria 2000 GRE 14.10 4 
6 73 Salkić Mediha 1999 BIH 13.96 3 
7 439 Šuša Tamara 11.02.1999 SRB 13.04 2 
8 131 Tolj Marija 29.11.1999 CRO 12.78 1 
9 275 Cumatrenco Maria 26.06.1998 MDA 11.52  
10 252 Stojanovik Angelina  1999 MKD 8.51  
 
 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 252 Stojanovik Angelina  7.92 8.51 7.69    
2 73 Salkić Mediha 13.77 13.62 13.96 13.79 X 13.89 
3 275 Cumatrenco Maria 10.76 11.36 11.52    
4 439 Šuša Tamara 12.69 12.96 13.04 12.62 X 12.68 
5 131 Tolj Marija 12.74 12.47 12.66 12.78 - - 
6 339 Gheorghe  Florentina 12.22 14.37 X 13.81 13.89 13.52 
7 213 Magoulia Maria 12.57 13.42 14.10 13.93 12.80 X 
8 154 Fella Gavriella 14.51 14.05 13.47 14.17 14.97 X 
9 395 Çoban Raziye 12.75 14.04 14.83 X 14.33 14.94 
10 304 Rakočević Kristina 17.09 17.24 X - - - 
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Event  / disciplina Discus Girls / bacanje diska  mlađe juniorke     1kg                 15.05h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 304 Rakočević Kristina 13.06.1998 MNE 51.82 8 
2 217 Spanoudaki Konstantina 1998 GRE 44.08 7 
3 73 Salkić Mediha 1999 BIH 43.77 6 
4 343 Tiganasu  Ioana 2000 ROU 40.23 5 
5 131 Tolj Marija 29.11.1999 CRO 38.87 4 
6 405 Köksemra 13.08.1998 TUR 37.98 3 
7 398 Girgin Emine 14.05.1998 TUR 37.75 2 
8 438 Rujević Lola 14.04.2000 SRB 37.62 1 
9 100 Makaeva Polina  1998 BUL 34.37  
 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 73 Salkić Mediha - x 43.77 43.45 40.56 X 
2 438 Rujević Lola X 37.62 X X 35.11 X 
3 405 Köksemra X 37.93 37.30 37.98 X X 
4 100 Makaeva Polina  34.37 X 34.05    
5 398 Girgin Emine 37.74 37.43 X 37.16 X 37.75 
6 343 Tiganasu  Ioana 37.51 39.39 39.30 X 40.23 39.19 
7 131 Tolj Marija X 38.87 X 35.54 38.04 38.07 
8 217 Spanoudaki Konstantina 44.08 X X 40.32 40.79 42.97 
9 304 Rakočević Kristina 51.82 50.67 X 49.53 49.13 X 
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Event  / disciplina Javelin  Girls / bacanje koplja  mlađe juniorke     500gr.        16.25h 
    

  

Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

Born god  Country /  država  Result 
rezultat  

Scoring 
bodovi 

1 136 Želimorski Franja 13.11.1998 CRO 51.96 8 
2 422 Ćosić Dina 12.08.1998 SRB 47.74 7 
3 344 Vrabie Raluca 1999 ROU 45.17 6 
4 421 Cerović Ksenija 28.01.1999 SRB 41.15 5 
5 402 Karaman Rabia 03.04.1998 TUR 40.48 4 
6 305 Đuričković Darinka 29.12.2000 MNE 38.69 3 
7 96 Ivanova Genoveva  1998 BUL 37.31 2 
8 272 Cavcaliuc Cătălina 21.06.2000 MDA 36.79 1 
9 64 Jović Milica 2000 BIH 29.90  
10 246 Mitreska Daniela  1998 MKD 28.01  
 
 
 
Place 
mesto 

Bib  
start br. 

Name and Surname  
prezime i ime 

I II III IV V VI 

1 246 Mitreska Daniela  X X 28.01    
2 64 Jović Milica 28.14 28.75 29.90    
3 96 Ivanova Genoveva  34.36 34.91 X X 37.31 32.67 
4 305 Đuričković Darinka 36.05 X 31.80 38.69 34.95 35.00 
5 272 Cavcaliuc Cătălina 36.41 33.38 36.79 36.75 X 35.16 
6 402 Karaman Rabia 40.48 X X X X 37.81 
7 422 Ćosić Dina 44.12 46.48 X 46.83 41.78 47.74 
8 344 Vrabie Raluca 44.44 45.17 41.86 45.16 44.89 42.32 
9 421 Cerović Ksenija 35.54 X 36.06 41.15 40.76 X 
10 136 Želimorski Franja 38.62 X 47.34 51.22 - 51.96 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


